



英文

Product Description

Wireless transceiver system, suitable for a variety of audio interface devices, with strong anti-interference ability, strong penetration of obstacles, stable transmission without jamming, etc. In order to avoid signal attenuation, the wireless transceiver system should be as close to the performance area as possible, and keep at least 1.5 meters away from large metal objects, walls, scaffolding and other objects, and try to ensure that there is an open signal direct path between the transmitter and the receiver. Please check carefully before use whether the battery is sufficient to avoid failure to use due to insufficient power.

Product Technical Parameters

Frequency Range	2.4GHz	Receiving Current	20mA
Transmitting Power	7.5dBm	Transmitting Current	130mA
Receiving Sensitivity	-106dBm	Distortion	<0.5%
Receiving Distance	30m	Battery Specifications	3.7V/14500 Lithium Battery

Please read the instructions carefully before using this product

Warning: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not place this device in the rain or in a humid place.
Note: Do not disassemble the device privately. There are no repairable parts inside. Please hand it over to qualified maintenance personnel for processing.

- Please use the included charging cable for charging. If you are not sure about the power type, please consult your dealer.
- This device has a built-in lithium battery. Do not put it in fire or near a heat source.
- This device is not waterproof. Do not put it in water or other liquids.
- Do not try to repair this device by yourself, because opening the cover may cause you to touch dangerous voltage points or other risks. If this device needs to be repaired, please hand it over to qualified maintenance personnel for repair.
- This device has a built-in battery and cannot be plugged in for a long time, otherwise it will have a greater impact on the battery.
- Please keep all relevant safety and operating instructions of this machine for future reference.

FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
--Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
--Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
--Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
--Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement
This device complies with FCC RF radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

Product Introduction

Receiver
1 48V/OV switch
2 Power switch
3 Volume down

Transmitter
1 Volume up
2 Channel switch
3 Power switch

Display Introduction

1 Battery display
2 Signal display
3 Channel display
4 Frequency display

Device connection use

If there is audio interference during use, there may be similar signals working nearby. You can change to a new frequency and re-match it.

Receiver
Transmitter

Product Operation Instructions

Mode Switching
Press and hold "POWER" for 2 seconds to turn on the power, and press and hold "POWER" for 4 seconds to turn off the power. (The display will flash if the pairing is not successful)
Press "VOL+" or "VOL-" to switch the volume. Press the "POWER" button on the receiver to switch between 48v and Ov (displayed on the transmitter). Press the "POWER" button on the receiver to enter the frequency adjustment mode.
Note: Please select the corresponding mode according to the corresponding connected device.

Code setting
Press and hold "POWER" for 2 seconds to turn on the power, and press and hold "POWER" for 4 seconds to turn off the power. (The display will flash if the pairing is not successful)
Press "VOL+" or "VOL-" to switch the volume. Press the "POWER" button on the receiver to switch between 48v and Ov (displayed on the transmitter). Press the "POWER" button on the receiver to enter the frequency adjustment mode.
Note: Please select the corresponding mode according to the corresponding connected device.

意大利

Descrizione del prodotto

Sistema di trasmissione senza fili, adattato a una varietà di interfacce audio dispositivi con una forte capacità anti-interferenza, una forte penetrazione ostacoli, una trasmissione stabile senza bruciature, ecc. Affin d'éviter l'attenuation du signal, il sistema trasmettitore-ricevitore senza fili deve essere anche vicino a quello possibile la zona di performance e se tenet a au moins 1,5 metre des gros oggetti metallici, muri, scaffite e altri oggetti, e prova a riasscurati qu'il exsiste un chemin direct de signal over entre l'émetteur e il ricevitore. Verificare attentamente prima dell'utilizzo se la batteria è attiva sufficiente pour éviter toute panne d'utilisation due à une food insuffisante.

Parametri tecnici del prodotto

Frequenza Gamma	2.4GHz	Ricezione Corrente	20mA
Trasmmissione Potenza	20dBm(100mw)	Trasmmissione Corrente	130mA
Ricezione Sensibilità	-106dBm	Distorsione	<0.5%
Ricezione Distanza	30m	Batteria Specificazioni	3.7V/14500 Batteria al litio

Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto

Attenzione: per ridurre il rischio di incendio o scosse elettriche, non posizionare questo dispositivo sotto la pioggia o in un luogo umido.
Nota: non smontare questo dispositivo in privato. Non ci sono parti riparabili all'interno. Consegnarlo a personale di manutenzione qualificato per la riparazione.

- Utilizzare il cavo di ricarica incluso per la ricarica. Se non si è sicuri del tipo di alimentazione, consultare il rivenditore.
- Questo dispositivo ha una batteria al litio integrata. Non metterlo nel fuoco o vicino a un'unità di calore.
- Questo dispositivo non è impermeabile. Non immergerlo in acqua o in altri liquidi.
- Non tentare di riparare questo dispositivo da soli, perché l'apertura del coperchio potrebbe causare lesioni o danni elettrici, perdite sonore o altri rischi. Se questo dispositivo deve essere riparato, consegnarlo a personale di manutenzione qualificato.
- Questo dispositivo ha una batteria integrata e non può essere collegato per un lungo periodo, altrimenti avrà un impatto maggiore sulla batteria.
- Conservare tutte le istruzioni di sicurezza e di funzionamento pertinenti di questa macchina per riferimento futuro.

Introduzione al prodotto

Ricevitore
1 Interruttore 48V/OV
2 Interruttore di accensione
3 Volume giù

Trasmittitore
4 Volume su
5 Interruttore canale
6 Interruttore di accensione

Mostra introduzione

1 Display batteria
2 Display segnale
3 Display canale
4 Display frequenza

Utilizzo della connessione del dispositivo

Se durante l'uso si verificano interferenze audio, potrebbero esserci segnali simili nelle vicinanze. È possibile passare a una nuova frequenza e ricalibrarla.

Ricevitore
Trasmittitore

Istruzioni per l'uso del prodotto

Commutazione della modalità
Premere e tenere premuto "POWER" per 2 secondi per accendere l'alimentazione, e premere e tenere premuto "POWER" per 4 secondi per spegnere l'alimentazione. (Il display lampeggerà se l'associazione non è riuscita)
Premere "VOL+" o "VOL-" per cambiare il volume. Premere il pulsante "POWER" sul ricevitore per passare da 48 V a Ov (visualizzato sul trasmettitore). Premere il pulsante "POWER" sul ricevitore per accedere alla modalità di regolazione della frequenza.
Nota: selezionare la modalità corrispondente in base al dispositivo collegato corrispondente.

Impostazione del codice
Premere e tenere premuto "POWER" per 2 secondi per accendere l'alimentazione, e premere e tenere premuto "POWER" per 4 secondi per spegnere l'alimentazione. (Il display lampeggerà se l'associazione non è riuscita)
Premere "VOL+" o "VOL-" per cambiare il volume. Premere il pulsante "POWER" sul ricevitore per passare da 48 V a Ov (visualizzato sul trasmettitore). Premere il pulsante "POWER" sul ricevitore per accedere alla modalità di regolazione della frequenza.
Nota: selezionare la modalità corrispondente in base al dispositivo collegato corrispondente.

西班牙

Descripción del Producto

Sistema transceptor inalámbrico, adecuado para una variedad de dispositivos de interfaz de audio, con una fuerte capacidad antiinterferencia, fuerte penetración de obstáculos, transmisión estable sin interferencias, etc. Para evitar la atenuación de la señal, el sistema transceptor inalámbrico debe estar lo más cerca posible del área de actuación y mantenerse al menos a 1,5 metros de distancia de objetos metálicos grandes, paredes, andenes y otros objetos, e intentar asegurarse de que haya una ruta directa de señal abierta entre el transmisor y el receptor. Verifique cuidadosamente antes de usar si la batería es suficiente para evitar fallas de uso debido a energía insuficiente.

Parámetros técnicos del producto

Frecuencia Rango	2.4GHz	Recibiendo Corriente	20mA
Transmitiendo Potencia	20dBm(100mw)	Transmitiendo Corriente	130mA
Recepción Sensibilidad	-106dBm	Distorsión	<0.5%
Recepción Distancia	30m	Batería Especificaciones	3.7V/14500 Batería de litio

Los atentamente las instrucciones antes de utilizar este producto.

Atención: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica, no coloque este dispositivo bajo la lluvia o en un lugar húmedo.
Nota: No desmonte este dispositivo de forma privada. No hay piezas reparables en el interior. Entregue a personal de mantenimiento calificado para su procesamiento.

- Utilice el cable de carga incluido para cargar. Si no está seguro del tipo de alimentación, consulte a su distribuidor.
- Este dispositivo tiene una batería de litio incorporada. No lo coloque al fuego ni cerca de una fuente de calor.
- Este dispositivo no es resistente al agua. No lo sumerja en agua ni en otros líquidos.
- No intente reparar este dispositivo usted mismo, ya que al abrir la cubierta puede tocar puntos de voltaje peligrosos u otros riesgos. Si este dispositivo necesita reparación, entregue a personal de mantenimiento calificado para su reparación.
- Este dispositivo tiene una batería incorporada y no se puede encender durante mucho tiempo, de lo contrario, tendrá un mayor impacto en la batería.
- Conservar todas las instrucciones de seguridad y funcionamiento pertinentes de esta máquina para futuras consultas.

Introducción del producto

Receptor
1 Interruptor 48V/OV
2 Interruptor de encendido
3 Bajar volumen

Transmisor
4 Subir volumen
5 Cambio de canal
6 Interruptor de encendido

Introducción a la pantalla

1 Visualización de la batería
2 Visualización de la señal
3 Visualización del canal
4 Visualización de la frecuencia

Uso de la conexión del dispositivo

Si hay interferencias de audio durante el uso, es posible que haya señales similares funcionando cerca. Puede cambiar a una nueva frecuencia y volver a hacerla coincidir.

Receptor
Transmisor

Instrucciones de funcionamiento del producto

Cambio de modo
Mantenga presionado "POWER" durante 2 segundos para encender el dispositivo, y mantenga presionado "POWER" durante 4 segundos para apagarlo. (La pantalla parpadeará si el emparejamiento no es exitoso)
Presione "VOL+" o "VOL-" para cambiar el volumen. Presione el botón "POWER" en el receptor para cambiar entre 48v y Ov (que se muestra en el transmisor). Presione el botón "POWER" en el receptor para ingresar al modo de ajuste de frecuencia.
Nota: Seleccione el modo correspondiente según el dispositivo conectado correspondiente.

Configuración de código
Mantenga presionado "POWER" durante 2 segundos para encender el dispositivo, y mantenga presionado "POWER" durante 4 segundos para apagarlo. (La pantalla parpadeará si el emparejamiento no es exitoso)
Presione "VOL+" o "VOL-" para cambiar el volumen. Presione el botón "POWER" en el receptor para cambiar entre 48v y Ov (que se muestra en el transmisor). Presione el botón "POWER" en el receptor para ingresar al modo de ajuste de frecuencia.
Nota: Seleccione el modo correspondiente según el dispositivo conectado correspondiente.

产品描述

无线收发系统,适用于多种音频接口设备,具有抗干扰能力强、穿透障碍物强、稳定传输不卡顿等优点,为了避免信号衰减,无线收发系统应尽量靠近演出区,并且与大的金属物、墙面、脚手架等物体至少保持1.5米的距离,并尽量保证发射器与接收器之间有空旷的信号直射路径,使用前请仔细检查电池电量是否充足,避免因电量不足而无使用。

产品技术参数

频率范围	2.4GHz	接收电流	20mA
发射功率	20dBm(100mw)	发送电流	130mA
接收灵敏度	-106dBm	失真	<0.5%
接收距离	30m	电池规格	3.7V/14500锂电池

在使用本产品前请详细阅读说明

警告:为了减少火灾或者触电的危险,请勿将本设备置于潮湿或者靠近火的地方注意:请勿私自拆卸本设备,内部没有维修的部件,请交给合格的维修人员处理。
注意:请勿将本产品进行充电,如果不确定电源类型,请咨询当地的经销商。
② 本设备内置锂电池,请勿投入火中或热源附近。
③ 本设备没有防水功能,请勿投入水中或其他液体中。
④ 请勿尝试自行维修本设备,因为打开盖子可能会造成触电危险或火灾电压点或火灾危险,如果本设备需要进一步维修,请交给合格的人员进行维修。
⑤ 本设备内置电池,不能长期插电使用,否则对电池影响比较大。
⑥ 请保留本机所有有关安全及操作说明,以备日后查阅。

产品介绍说明

接收器
1 48V/OV 切换
2 电源开关
3 音量减少

发射器
4 音量增加
5 频道切换
6 电源开关

显示屏介绍

1 电量显示
2 信号显示
3 通道显示
4 频率显示

设备连接使用

如果使用期间音频有干扰现象,有可能附近有近似信号在工作可更换新的频率重新匹配使用。

接收器
发射器

产品操作说明

模式切换
长按"POWER"2秒电源开机,长按"POWER"4秒关机。(未配对成功时显示屏呈现闪烁状态)按"VOL+"或"VOL-"键进入音量切换,轻按一下接收器"POWER"键,进入48v/Ov切换(在发射器显示)轻按一下接收器"POWER"键,进入频率调节模式。
注:请按对应的连接设备选择对应的模式使用。

对码设置
开启接收器/发射器:进入正常工作状态,未配对成功状态下按下通断开关(在此范围内不能有同样信号影响)接收器与发射器进行对码配对,等待2秒,当发射器与接收器频率完全一致。
设备出厂时,若默认进行过对码设置产品开机后可直接使用,如未使用开机不能直接使用,可重新进行对码设置。